Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pandelco, Inc.		05/02/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Group Athletica LLC	
Street Address:	8677 Logo Athletic Court	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1839037		YOUR MOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (845) 359-7700

Email: anotaro@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Angelo Notaro

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J914-254
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo Notaro, Atty for Applicant
Signature:	/J914-254-AN/
Date:	06/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0833

900079547

P \$40 00 18

Total Attachments: 2

source=J914-254.Assign1#page1.tif source=J914-254.Assign1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0834

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pandelco, Inc. a California Corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States

Trademark Registration No. 1839037 for the mark YOUR MOVE for dancewear and sportswear;

namely, tights, leotards, socks, T-shirts, sweatshirts, sweatpants and shorts.

Group Athletica LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said United States trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

therewith. THEREFORE, effective as of the ____ day of _______2007, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark YOUR MOVE, including the aforesaid United States trademark registration and the common law rights to the mark YOUR MOVE, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark. Pandelcoul By: Typed Name: Title: STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of _, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared , personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the President of Pandelco, Inc., and that he is duly authorized by the to execute the foregoing instrument.

KSEE ATTACHED CA ACKNOWLEDGMENTS "

My Commission Expires

California All Purpose Acknowledgment

State of California
County of Los Angeres ss.
On MAY 02, 2007 before me A.F. Garcia, a Notary Public,
personally appeared ANDREW DAVID LIGGETT,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. A. F. GARCIA COMM # 1578969 m SUTARY PUBLS: CALEGRAM 2 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 2 Wy Correspond to the Way 1, 2000
Other Information
This information is not required by CA state notary law, but is helpful in preventing fraud and identity theft.
Type of Acknowledgment:
□ Individual □ Corporate □ Partnership □ Attorney-in-fact □ Other
Document Identification:
Document Name/Type: TRADEMARK PURCHUSE AGREEMENT
Number of Pages: THREE Notary Journal Entry(ies): * 2585
Other Info.:

Original Certificate Contains Notary Embossment Here

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 06/18/2007